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Partnership for Economic Policy PEP in 2016

14 years of building and promoting the participation of
local experts in development policy debates

“MOHrosbiH 34UUH 3aCrTUNH
ctatuk CGE/EpeHxuii TOHUB3p
3areap”

countries

including 21 low-income

Q countries, fragile/conflict states

MoHronbiH yncbiH 2010 oHbI projects 00
320 working papers .“ 787
“Social Accounting Matrix” oA &
e 135 policy briefs
_ _ researchers
e 8/ internafional
conferences e 46% female
e /3 national policy e average age 35
conferences o 74% experienced
e 42% inform national career promoting

policies event



Yyn yypxamH canbapbiH Henee

CypanraaHbl 30puUAaro:

* CGE 3arsapbir awmrnaH MoHroabliH 3aMiAH 3acar gax yyn
VYPXauH canbapbiH Heneer YHaNX

* Xoe€p WOoK:

- YYN YYPXaWhH canbapT XMUracoH XepeHre opyynant
- YYN YYpPXauH 6yT33rasXyyH A3X YHUNH Henee



CGE 3arsapbiH wunannr GEMPACK, GAMS nporpammsir awmrnaH

oMK banHa.

1. The General Algebraic Modeling System (GAMS):
- IFPRI (Lofgren, 6ycan), PEP (Decaluwe, 6ycan), WB

[S3Nr3paHrymr: Www.gams.com

www.pep-net.org

2. General Equilibrium Modelling Package (GEMPACK):
- Victoria University — CoPS, Monash-based (Dixon, 6ycaa)

[NanrapaHryur: www.copsmodels.com



http://www.gams.com/
http://www.pep-net.org/
http://www.gams.com/

* GAMS nporpammbliH cuctem Hb SAM-UIT TOOH ereraenee 60AroH
awmrnagar

*  SAM Hb TOAOPXOMN HAT XyrauaaHbl AUNH 3aCTUNH EPOHXNI

3yparnanbir Xxapyy/axK yagaar - CGE 3arsapbiH TOOH ererasinimH
anpapTan xanbap

- ANraaTtan epxyya, areHTyya, canbapyyn, XepeHre opyynant rax
M3T HUMIAIM — 3AUNH 3aCTMMNH AeTaNYUACaH HITAMI

M3A331TMAH MaTpuumnr bumn 6onrogor

* SAM Hb ByX 34MNH 3aCTUNH areHTyyAblH XOOPOHAbIH LWW/TKYYATYYA,
60/10H HArTAaH 6040X OYPTraAMNH YUA aXKUANaraaHyyabir XamapcaH
HUNIIM-34UNH 3aCTMINH TOFTOILLOOHbI MaKpo 6a MMKPO 34UINH
3acrmH byptranyyguinH teneenen (Pyatt and Round, 1995; Reinert
and Roland-Holst, 1997).
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AwunrnacaH 3x cypsanK: 2010 oHbl TOO M3433N1NYYA

 Canbap XO00OpPOHAbIH TIHLAN
(awmrnant 6010H HEOUMIMNH XYCHAIT, TaTBaPbIH XYCH3rTYYA)
* MY-bIH HaracsH Teces
* TenbepuinH TaHUAN
* OpPXMUH HUUTOM, SAUNH 3aCTUNH Cydanraa

* AXunnax Xxy4HUn cyaanraa



Apraynan:

SAM-bIr 6un 6onroxop, Pyatt 6a Round (1985) HapbIH
3arBapymaCcaH aprbir alnriacaH.

l.  Huinaman bytoy makpo SAM-uur 6um 6onrox

Il.  BonomXut 3agapraar XMmcaH mukpo SAM 6uin 6onrox

lll. BanaHcayynant

!

1. MexaHUK apra

2. Tycran nporpamm (SAMBAL)



MoHronbiH SAM Hb 80x80 Xam»K33CToMU, Aapaax AaHCyyATau :

e Canbap - 6yTa3ra3xyyH, YUA4nArasH (22)
* AreHTyya (6)
- 2 TOepninH epx (bara opnoroton, bycaa)
- KomnaHu
- 3aCrMKnH rasap
- lapaap 3ax 3930 bytoy “Rest of the world (ROW)”
e XepeHre opyynant - Xagranamx (2)
- YHACOH X6POHTUNH XYPUMTANAN
- HeeuunH eepunent
e AHXAar4y xy4mH symnc (4)
- 2 TOpNNH xepenmep (Yagpsaptan, yagsaprym — YAMAT 08)
- KanuTan
* TatBapblH AaHcyya, (3)



MoHronbiH makpo SAM

Tapbym ¥
VA H F GVT | ROW Ind Com Inv | bYI[
AHXaary Xxy4ymH
- Ad Y oA 8,739
3YUAC Teces: TenbepuiiH
Opx 6,664 | | RanuTanbiH | 804 | 307 TOHLI: 7,775
opaoro = AskunnarcabliH
KOMHaHM 1,308 7 388 LUMJIKYYNIT 1,696
3acruuH rasap 8 A 335 | 1,644 102 19 998 3,106
Napaap 3ax
AA3A 760 | 169 38 5,315 6,281
333
Canbap 17,943 17,943
ByTa3rgaxyyH 5,396 1,238 | 4,331 | 9,185 4,106 | 24,256
Xagranamx —
XepeHre 1,875 51 638 | 1,542 608 4,714
opyyAnant
bYIA 8,739 | 7,775 | 1,696 | 3,106 | 6,281 | 17,943 | 24,256 | 4,714




MoHronbiH mnkpo SAM-biH 6yT3U, (3apum)

XycHarT 1. loTooabiH HUNT BYT33rAsXYYH

Topbym % OHB (%)

bara opnorotomn epx 788 8%
bycaa epx 4,608 47%
3aCrMmnH ra3pblH X3P3rna3 1,238 13%
XepeHre opyynant 4,106 42%
JKcnopT 4,331 44%
UmnopT 5,315 55%
byTa3rasxyyHuu uasap 993 10%
TaTBap

NHB 9,757 100%




XyCHarT 2. YnaBapnanmH 6ytay, (xysb)

CANNIBAP
Yn xeanex
bonoscpon
XAA
CaHxyy, gaatran
MeTannbiH Xyg3p
Xyoanpaa
TepuinH yaupagnara
Hyypc
IpPYYN MIHL,
bonoscpon
Mbspga3n3n, xapunuaa
Bycaa ynnunnraa
Ta3Bap

3axupraa
MapraxnanmH WY
Bycaa, yyn yypxait
Yyn yypxanH ymaumnras
LlaxnnraaH
AX ynnasap
YcaH xaHramx
baiip, cyyu
bapunara
BYIA

(1) SK

0.7
14.9
2.2
4.5
5.2
11.2
14.7
1.7
6.5
1.1
3.3
1
6.6
1.8
4.8
0.8
1.8
4.2
6.1
0.6
1.4

4.8
100

(2) USK

0
12.1
0.5
1.9
17.5
15.7
7.5
5.7
3
1.1
1.2
1.2
6.8
2

2
2.6
6.1

1.7
2.8
3.8
1.4
3.7
100

(3) CAP+LND (4) VA/Total VA (5) VA/(VA+CI)

10.3
0.9
16.8
2.2
13.6
14.3
1.8
7.6
0.5
0.1
2.9
0.3
8.1
0.6
0.5
1.2
5.7

1.6
8.2
0.2
0.3
2.2
100

7.9
4.3
13.1
2.7
11.8
13.7
4.9
6.3
1.9
0.4
2.9
0.5
7.7
0.9
1.5
1.1
4.8

2.2
7.6
0.4
0.6
2.9
100

75.8
67.2
66.0
64.5
61.1
59.6
59.4
58.7
54.5
54.5
52.7
50.8
46.1

45.7
39.7
36.5
34.2

31.4
29.1
28.9
21.9
18.9



XycHarT 3. Hamargsn epTrmmnH 6yl (XyBb)

CANIBAP SK USK CAP+LND VA
Bonoscpon 77.2 7.4 15.4 100
IpYya MIHS, 76.6 4.1 19.3 100
MapraxanmH WY 71.2 3.5 25.3 100
Ypnar, y3Bap 70 8.3 21.7 100
TepuinH yanpgnara 68.2 4.1 27.7 100
Baip, cyyu, 52.9 6.2 40.9 100
bycag ynnunnras 45.8 6.2 48 100
3axupraa 44.9 5.7 49.4 100
LlaxnnraaH 43.5 2.1 54.4 100
YcaH xaHramx 39 28.4 32.6 100
bapunra 37.9 3.5 58.6 100
CaHxyy, gaatran 36.7 1.8 61.5 100
M>a33n3n 25.4 1.1 73.4 100
T238B3p 19.2 2.3 78.4 100
Xyaangaa 18.4 3.1 78.5 100
AX ynnaBap 18.1 1 80.9 100
bycag yyn yypxamn 15.5 6.2 78.3 100
MeTannbiH xy4asp 9.8 4 86.2 100
Yyn yypxanH ymnumnras 8.4 34 88.2 100
Hyypc 6.1 2.4 91.5 100
XAA 3.8 0.1 96 100

Yn xegnex 2 0 98 100



XycHarT 4. lapaan xygangaaHbl 6yTau, (XyBb)

BYT33rA3XYYH,
YANUYMUNrad
byra
MeTtannbiH xyasp
Hyypc
Xypangaa
AX ynnasap
T298B3p
bycag, yyn yypxan
XAA
Banp, cyyu
Maspraxknmmn LY
CaHxyy, gaatran
M>spa33n13n
Yyn yypxanH YUN4nunaras
bapunara
3axupraa
bonoscpon

LaxunnraaH

YcaH xaHramx

Yn xepnex

TepwitH youppagnara
IPYYN MIHS,
Ypnar, y3Bap

Bycapg yinnunnras

AKcnopT

100
38.3
21.9
13.3

6.8

6
5.6
3.4

2.6
0.9
0.4
0.3

0.2

0.1
0.1

0.1
0

O OO O OO

UmnopTt

100
0

0

0
86
3.7
0.1
1.4

1.7
2.1

1
0.8

0.9

0.2
0.5

1.2

Kcnopt/

Umnopt/

YAnpBapnan 6yraarasxyyHuii

98
99.2
28.7
12.8
17.7
91.3

8.4

47.3
11.7

0
0.3
0
66.6
11.7
1.6

27.8
24.7
12.8
10.2

6.8

0.5
12.7

10.2



Tapbym ¥

VA H F GVT | ROW Ind Com Inv | byra

3acruuH rasap 8 335 | 1,644 102 19 998 3,106

XyCHArT 5. 3acrMiH raspblH opaorbiH 6yTaL, (XyBb)

Can # XyBb %

KanuTtanbiH opaoro 7,989 0.3
KomnaHunac aBax WWUAXKYYIIr 362,295 11.7
[apaan 3.3 WUAKYyAar 101,523 3.3
LLIyya TaTtBap 1,616,784 52.1
MmnopTbiH Tapud 800,281 25.8
ByT3arasxyyHuu TaTBap, TaTaac 197,891 6.4
YNnaB3pnsannnH TaTeap 18,958 0.6
JKCNOPTbIH TaTBap 190 0.0

byrp, 3,105,911 100.0




Topbym ¥

XYCH3rT 6. 3aCrMnH ra3pbiH 3apAJiblH
byTay, (XyBb)

Caa ¥ XyBb %

bara opnorotoun epx — HP 263,760 8.5
bycag epx - HR 540,387 17.4
Company — WnaXxyynar 387,711 12.5
[@apaan ceKTop — 37,709 19
LLUNKYY ST

3 Xx3parnas 1,237,928 39.9
XepeHre opyynant 638,416 20.6
byrp, 3,105,911 100.0

GVT
Hamargan
eprter
Opx 804
Myyc 388
3acrumH rasap
lfapaap cekrtop 38
Canbap
BbyT23ra3XxyyH 1,238
Xagranamx —
XepeHre 638
opyynant
byra, 3,106




Tapbym ¥

VA H F GVT | ROW Ind Com Inv | byrg,

6,664 804 | 307 7,775

XycHarT 7. bara opnorotou 6a bycan epxyyamnmnH
opAnorbiH 6yTay, (XyBb)

Can¥ XyBb %
HP HR HP HR
XepenmepuinH opnoro SK 202,785 1,762,333 23.8 25.5
XegenmepuinH opnoro USK 24,155 209,927 2.8 3.0
KanutanblH opaoro 223,847 3,506,939 26.3 50.6
[@3pblH Opaoro 44,020 689,647 5.2 10.0
LLnnxyynar — 30 263,760 540,387 30.9 7.8
LLinnxyynar — lagaag cektop 94,093 213,401 11.0 3.1
byra 852,661 6,922,633 100.0 100.0




Topbym ¥

H
Hamaraan
eprter
Opx
Myyc
3acrMmH rasap 335
fapaap cektop | 169
Canbap
byTa3argaxyyH 5,396
Xagranam —
XepeHre 1,875
opyynant
byra, 7,775

XycHarT 8. bara opnorotou 6a bycapg,
epXYYAUMH 3apa/ibiH byTaL (XyBb)

Caa ¥ XyBb %
HP HR HP HR
LLlyya TatBap 34,806 299,870 4.1 4.3
X3aparnas 788,349 | 4,607,814 | 92.5 66.6
LLinnxkyynar— ROW - 169,486 0.0 2.4
Xaaranamx 29,505 1,845,464 3.5 26.7
byrp, 852,661 | 6,922,633 | 100.0| 100.0




XYCHAIT 9. DUCUIMH X3P3rn33Hmnm byTaL, (xysb)

Axyingsp 53.6 38.1

XA 13.7 6.5 00
Xysangaa 13.4 9.2 0.0
Toogp 10.6 11.0 1.4
Msgoopon 2.6 3.6 0.2
Uaxpnraaw 1.1 0.9 0.0
Yaxegnex 0.9 16.6 0.0
Byca yitnumnrss 0.9 14 0.0
Boroscpon 0.7 4.7 29.4
Baip, oy 0.5 2.1 0.0
Cawxyy, paatran 0.5 17 0.0
awpraa 0.3 0.9 0.0
Spyyamena 0.3 15 17.4
Hyype 0.2 0.2 0.0
Tepuiin yanpgnara 0.2 0.8 44.7
Vearanam 01 01 08
YynyypxaitH yiinumarss 0.1 0.1 1.9
Ypnarysesp 0.1 0.3 2.7
Bycaayynyypxait 0.0 0.0 0.0
Bapwira 0.0 0.0 0.0
Metannbiixypop 0.0 0.0 0.0
Msprowmmin y 0.0 0.3 1.7
By 100.0 100.0 100.0



* SAM Hb HUNIAM — 3AMNH 3aCTUNH ePOHXNIN BYTUUIT HIT JOpP
Xapyy/aK vyapaar

* TYYHY/I3H KaTeropu/aaHc 6YpuiiH Maa331133C T3AM33PUINH OHLIOT
LUMHXK YaHapbIr xAnbap apraap Tannbapnax 6010MKUNT onroaor

Huwsan6sn: Monron ync 2010 oHp,

e [OHB-bl 55%-nir epxmiH xaparnas 6ypayy/caH (bara opnorotoit -8%,
bycag, - 47%), 13%-uur 3l xaparnas

* [OHB-b1 35 opumm xysumnr XAA, MeTtannbiH xyasp, XyaanaaaHobi
canbapyyabiH ynnasapasn 6um 6onrocoH

* OpXYYA HUIAT OPNOrbIHX0O0 4 OPUYMM XYBUWT LLYYA TaTBAPT OMCOH



AHXaapan TaBbCaHA,

6aapnanaal



